
Munich O-Cup 2025, Lauf 04 (Fröttmaning)

Bahn A - Schwer 4600 m - 15 Posten
1(112) 2(113) 3(117) 4(118) 5(120) 6(119) 7(121) 8(122) 9(120) 10(128) 11(124) 12(125)

13(144) 14(126) 15(140) F

1 Hergert Alexander 31:40 1:06 1:34 2:38 3:30 7:01 8:59 11:59 13:23 16:02 17:59 21:32 23:13
OLV Landshut 1:06 0:28 1:04 0:52 3:31 1:58 3:00 1:24 2:39 1:57 3:33 1:41

26:29 29:10 30:37 31:40
3:16 2:41 1:27 1:03

2 Herashchenko Dianora 36:20 1:11 1:43 2:49 3:42 7:23 9:50 12:36 14:25 16:56 19:27 23:35 25:53
OC München 1:11 0:32 1:06 0:53 3:41 2:27 2:46 1:49 2:31 2:31 4:08 2:18

29:59 33:24 35:04 36:20
4:06 3:25 1:40 1:16

3 Danninger Tobias 40:17 1:18 1:51 3:06 3:57 8:17 11:05 14:28 16:50 19:39 22:35 27:13 29:53
OC München 1:18 0:33 1:15 0:51 4:20 2:48 3:23 2:22 2:49 2:56 4:38 2:40

34:05 37:25 39:01 40:17
4:12 3:20 1:36 1:16

4 Tamarit Adrián 35:37 1:05 1:35 2:43 3:23 6:52 9:24 12:16 13:59 16:39 18:55 23:04 25:16
Individuals/No club 1:05 0:30 1:08 0:40 3:29 2:32 2:52 1:43 2:40 2:16 4:09 2:12

29:42 32:49 34:27 35:37
4:26 3:07 1:38 1:10

5 Kozhevnikov Arist 39:50 2:08 2:50 4:05 4:56 8:58 11:52 15:18 17:29 20:41 23:19 27:45 29:37
OC München 2:08 0:42 1:15 0:51 4:02 2:54 3:26 2:11 3:12 2:38 4:26 1:52

33:25 36:41 38:22 39:50
3:48 3:16 1:41 1:28

6 Cherniavsky Sergey 43:17 1:19 1:55 3:12 4:14 8:50 11:46 15:18 17:23 20:41 23:49 28:56 31:29
OC München 1:19 0:36 1:17 1:02 4:36 2:56 3:32 2:05 3:18 3:08 5:07 2:33

35:38 39:37 41:48 43:17
4:09 3:59 2:11 1:29

7 Weinig Peter 44:25 1:22 2:05 3:29 4:29 8:32 11:10 15:03 17:05 20:23 23:19 28:33 30:59
OC München 1:22 0:43 1:24 1:00 4:03 2:38 3:53 2:02 3:18 2:56 5:14 2:26

36:17 40:23 42:41 44:25
5:18 4:06 2:18 1:44

8 Jouneau Agathe 43:17 1:15 1:45 3:06 4:00 9:21 11:56 15:23 17:49 21:17 24:13 29:32 32:12
Individuals/No club 1:15 0:30 1:21 0:54 5:21 2:35 3:27 2:26 3:28 2:56 5:19 2:40

36:27 40:09 41:55 43:17
4:15 3:42 1:46 1:22

9 Kolehmainen Ari 49:26 1:42 2:38 4:10 5:31 10:25 13:44 17:53 20:22 24:01 27:19 32:52 35:38
OC München 1:42 0:56 1:32 1:21 4:54 3:19 4:09 2:29 3:39 3:18 5:33 2:46

41:24 45:24 47:34 49:26
5:46 4:00 2:10 1:52

10 Pysarchuk Valerii 41:59 1:13 1:39 2:48 3:47 7:59 11:03 13:58 16:04 20:19 22:55 28:23 30:13
OC München 1:13 0:26 1:09 0:59 4:12 3:04 2:55 2:06 4:15 2:36 5:28 1:50

34:42 38:55 40:44 41:59
4:29 4:13 1:49 1:15

11 Ciobanu Alexandru 41:33 1:10 1:42 2:57 4:57 8:51 11:42 14:30 16:20 20:04 23:30 28:30 30:50
DAV Sektion Karpaten 1:10 0:32 1:15 2:00 3:54 2:51 2:48 1:50 3:44 3:26 5:00 2:20

35:10 38:29 40:08 41:33
4:20 3:19 1:39 1:25

12 Souckova Alzbeta 49:00 1:35 2:31 4:03 5:20 11:24 14:41 18:19 21:01 25:06 28:13 33:23 35:57
DAV Sektion Karpaten 1:35 0:56 1:32 1:17 6:04 3:17 3:38 2:42 4:05 3:07 5:10 2:34

40:44 44:56 47:33 49:00
4:47 4:12 2:37 1:27

13 Wagner Helga 52:20 1:55 2:44 4:59 6:07 11:29 15:01 19:17 21:51 25:19 29:04 34:47 37:03
OC München 1:55 0:49 2:15 1:08 5:22 3:32 4:16 2:34 3:28 3:45 5:43 2:16

44:14 48:30 50:37 52:20
7:11 4:16 2:07 1:43

14 Badia Comas Núria 51:32 1:36 2:18 4:02 5:08 10:14 13:44 17:28 20:37 24:50 28:03 33:51 37:07
OC München 1:36 0:42 1:44 1:06 5:06 3:30 3:44 3:09 4:13 3:13 5:48 3:16

42:49 47:36 49:49 51:32
5:42 4:47 2:13 1:43

15 Vasilev Ivan 45:18 1:22 1:50 3:15 4:14 8:21 11:36 15:03 16:55 20:07 23:50 29:26 32:10
Individuals/No club 1:22 0:28 1:25 0:59 4:07 3:15 3:27 1:52 3:12 3:43 5:36 2:44

37:54 41:58 43:48 45:18
5:44 4:04 1:50 1:30

16 Golenev Sergei 44:03 1:08 1:37 2:50 3:40 7:47 11:34 18:59 21:23 24:12 27:04 31:28 33:19
Butovo Wolves 1:08 0:29 1:13 0:50 4:07 3:47 7:25 2:24 2:49 2:52 4:24 1:51

37:15 40:46 42:37 44:03
3:56 3:31 1:51 1:26

17 Schwendemann Mona 50:18 4:57 5:38 7:07 8:09 12:48 16:33 19:57 22:15 25:34 28:57 34:59 37:47
OLV Landshut 4:57 0:41 1:29 1:02 4:39 3:45 3:24 2:18 3:19 3:23 6:02 2:48

42:23 45:52 48:54 50:18
4:36 3:29 3:02 1:24

18 Subrt Matej 44:40 1:14 1:51 3:19 4:13 8:44 11:37 15:35 19:07 22:17 25:10 30:18 33:03
Oddíl OB Kotlářka, z.s. 1:14 0:37 1:28 0:54 4:31 2:53 3:58 3:32 3:10 2:53 5:08 2:45

37:44 41:15 43:15 44:40
4:41 3:31 2:00 1:25
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Munich O-Cup 2025, Lauf 04 (Fröttmaning)

19 Danninger Alexandra 60:25 1:42 2:47 5:18 6:22 12:27 17:02 22:46 26:45 30:42 34:47 41:09 43:59
OC München 1:42 1:05 2:31 1:04 6:05 4:35 5:44 3:59 3:57 4:05 6:22 2:50

49:38 54:24 57:48 60:25
5:39 4:46 3:24 2:37

20 Silfwergard Örjan 74:51 1:59 2:56 6:29 7:54 16:09 21:09 26:36 30:35 35:38 40:12 49:50 54:14
OC München 1:59 0:57 3:33 1:25 8:15 5:00 5:27 3:59 5:03 4:34 9:38 4:24

62:42 69:13 72:40 74:51 4:48
8:28 6:31 3:27 2:11 *(123)

21 Neumüller Mathias 54:24 1:11 1:41 3:09 4:06 8:10 10:47 28:21 30:35 33:34 36:17 41:20 43:43
OC München 1:11 0:30 1:28 0:57 4:04 2:37 17:34 2:14 2:59 2:43 5:03 2:23

47:56 51:24 53:03 54:24 13:28 16:00 20:06
4:13 3:28 1:39 1:21 *(124) *(125) *(144)

22 Engler Ralf 54:29 1:47 2:25 4:13 5:13 11:15 15:01 18:49 22:45 26:31 30:34 37:14 40:20
DJK-SV Edling 1:47 0:38 1:48 1:00 6:02 3:46 3:48 3:56 3:46 4:03 6:40 3:06

46:24 50:50 52:51 54:29
6:04 4:26 2:01 1:38

23 Ivansson Jan 66:37 1:41 2:38 4:20 5:24 11:05 16:00 20:55 25:58 29:37 37:08 43:54 47:23
OC München 1:41 0:57 1:42 1:04 5:41 4:55 4:55 5:03 3:39 7:31 6:46 3:29

56:52 63:01 65:08 66:37 33:45 62:37
9:29 6:09 2:07 1:29 *(119) *(123)

24 Schmidt Katrin 59:31 2:06 3:01 5:17 6:22 12:55 16:52 23:28 27:05 30:20 34:38 40:24 43:57
Individuals/No club 2:06 0:55 2:16 1:05 6:33 3:57 6:36 3:37 3:15 4:18 5:46 3:33

49:25 54:03 57:58 59:31
5:28 4:38 3:55 1:33

25 Su Guangyi 52:49 1:49 2:33 4:25 5:39 12:09 16:04 19:39 22:12 25:10 29:04 35:12 37:50
Individuals/No club 1:49 0:44 1:52 1:14 6:30 3:55 3:35 2:33 2:58 3:54 6:08 2:38

43:44 49:19 51:06 52:49
5:54 5:35 1:47 1:43

26 Badia Landefeld Gil 56:40 1:21 2:00 3:47 5:15 10:26 13:55 17:48 20:15 23:54 26:49 32:49 36:15
OC München 1:21 0:39 1:47 1:28 5:11 3:29 3:53 2:27 3:39 2:55 6:00 3:26

44:13 51:03 53:59 56:40
7:58 6:50 2:56 2:41

27 Stoffel Rainer 60:59 1:36 2:14 3:55 5:11 10:50 14:26 21:33 24:56 28:28 33:13 39:51 42:53
Individuals/No club 1:36 0:38 1:41 1:16 5:39 3:36 7:07 3:23 3:32 4:45 6:38 3:02

48:46 57:11 59:15 60:59
5:53 8:25 2:04 1:44

28 Babenko Ivan 61:11 3:38 4:22 6:06 7:14 12:40 16:37 21:18 25:21 29:15 34:40 42:02 45:25
Individuals/No club 3:38 0:44 1:44 1:08 5:26 3:57 4:41 4:03 3:54 5:25 7:22 3:23

51:37 56:18 59:07 61:11
6:12 4:41 2:49 2:04

29 Schmidt Tapio 57:42 2:55 3:49 5:11 7:12 11:09 14:04 17:35 19:46 27:09 32:41 38:33 41:04
Individuals/No club 2:55 0:54 1:22 2:01 3:57 2:55 3:31 2:11 7:23 5:32 5:52 2:31

46:59 54:18 56:16 57:42
5:55 7:19 1:58 1:26

30 Durmuscan Veli 62:46 3:34 4:35 10:04 11:03 17:39 22:13 25:46 28:53 32:16 36:55 43:22 48:38
OC München 3:34 1:01 5:29 0:59 6:36 4:34 3:33 3:07 3:23 4:39 6:27 5:16

54:52 58:53 61:11 62:46
6:14 4:01 2:18 1:35

31 Lacko Ondrej 76:08 4:05 5:19 7:00 8:27 17:16 22:25 28:18 32:01 36:31 43:03 52:13 57:18
Individuals/No club 4:05 1:14 1:41 1:27 8:49 5:09 5:53 3:43 4:30 6:32 9:10 5:05

65:48 71:33 74:10 76:08
8:30 5:45 2:37 1:58

32 Reches Eran 76:10 4:08 5:22 7:02 8:20 17:12 22:22 28:10 32:04 36:36 43:01 52:08 57:26
Individuals/No club 4:08 1:14 1:40 1:18 8:52 5:10 5:48 3:54 4:32 6:25 9:07 5:18

65:51 71:39 74:16 76:10
8:25 5:48 2:37 1:54

33 Chiu Chien-hao 77:02 4:20 5:36 7:16 8:41 17:36 22:42 28:35 32:11 36:59 43:30 52:30 57:33
Individuals/No club 4:20 1:16 1:40 1:25 8:55 5:06 5:53 3:36 4:48 6:31 9:00 5:03

65:57 71:33 74:25 77:02
8:24 5:36 2:52 2:37

34 Zhang Yiran 104:20 4:18 5:35 7:46 9:35 19:42 31:44 39:50 44:31 50:28 56:33 66:04 71:41
Individuals/No club 4:18 1:17 2:11 1:49 10:07 12:02 8:06 4:41 5:57 6:05 9:31 5:37

82:44 95:49 100:41 104:20
11:03 13:05 4:52 3:39

35 Germes Tanae 115:25 6:28 8:08 12:26 14:38 26:06 33:09 44:01 52:57 61:14 71:15 82:22 87:45
Individuals/No club 6:28 1:40 4:18 2:12 11:28 7:03 10:52 8:56 8:17 10:01 11:07 5:23

99:22 107:09 111:57 115:25
11:37 7:47 4:48 3:28

36 Dalmau Gerard 115:24 6:33 7:30 11:54 14:36 25:29 32:41 43:23 52:51 61:01 68:51 81:36 87:09
Individuals/No club 6:33 0:57 4:24 2:42 10:53 7:12 10:42 9:28 8:10 7:50 12:45 5:33

98:45 106:47 111:56 115:24
11:36 8:02 5:09 3:28

37 Quintero Serna Jorge Andre 115:31 6:34 8:01 12:21 14:48 25:42 32:46 43:09 52:44 61:06 69:19 82:23 87:40
Individuals/No club 6:34 1:27 4:20 2:27 10:54 7:04 10:23 9:35 8:22 8:13 13:04 5:17

99:30 107:08 111:59 115:31
11:50 7:38 4:51 3:32
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Munich O-Cup 2025, Lauf 04 (Fröttmaning)

Bahn B - Mittel 2600 m - 10 Posten
1(141) 2(123) 3(118) 4(121) 5(119) 6(120) 7(122) 8(121) 9(129) 10(130) F

1 Zoltner Helge 24:54 2:03 3:25 4:23 6:00 9:36 11:39 13:40 16:02 19:17 24:09 24:54
OLV Landshut 2:03 1:22 0:58 1:37 3:36 2:03 2:01 2:22 3:15 4:52 0:45

2 Eben Josef 28:28 1:40 3:15 4:16 6:11 10:23 13:26 16:05 19:29 23:46 27:36 28:28
OLV Landshut 1:40 1:35 1:01 1:55 4:12 3:03 2:39 3:24 4:17 3:50 0:52

3 Konrad-Frey Birgit 35:45 1:38 3:38 4:50 7:40 14:50 19:41 22:27 25:50 31:07 34:55 35:45
OL Kufstein 1:38 2:00 1:12 2:50 7:10 4:51 2:46 3:23 5:17 3:48 0:50

4 Madejczyk Otto 43:36 3:30 6:06 8:31 12:25 18:15 22:27 26:19 31:02 36:48 42:39 43:36
Individuals/No club 3:30 2:36 2:25 3:54 5:50 4:12 3:52 4:43 5:46 5:51 0:57

5 Freitag Iris 47:12 3:25 6:11 9:24 12:00 20:07 25:29 29:42 33:21 39:08 45:37 47:12
DARC Oberbayern 3:25 2:46 3:13 2:36 8:07 5:22 4:13 3:39 5:47 6:29 1:35

6 Burrell Teresa 40:14 2:49 5:36 7:03 10:14 15:41 19:39 22:44 26:04 34:30 39:07 40:14
OC München 2:49 2:47 1:27 3:11 5:27 3:58 3:05 3:20 8:26 4:37 1:07

7 Kolloch Gerda 79:59 15:46 20:14 24:14 28:53 38:14 46:12 52:35 59:10 68:09 78:19 79:59
OC München 15:46 4:28 4:00 4:39 9:21 7:58 6:23 6:35 8:59 10:10 1:40

8 Cherniavsky Inessa 43:27 2:29 5:52 9:00 12:26 18:05 23:05 25:48 30:06 35:12 42:17 43:27
OC München 2:29 3:23 3:08 3:26 5:39 5:00 2:43 4:18 5:06 7:05 1:10

9 Konrad Horst 53:24 2:04 4:18 6:30 9:14 30:01 34:43 38:07 42:10 46:44 52:23 53:24
OL Kufstein 2:04 2:14 2:12 2:44 20:47 4:42 3:24 4:03 4:34 5:39 1:01

10 Pysarchuk Tetiana 43:50 1:52 4:11 5:23 8:01 14:55 18:16 24:56 28:26 36:45 42:46 43:50
OC München 1:52 2:19 1:12 2:38 6:54 3:21 6:40 3:30 8:19 6:01 1:04

11 Fernando Alonso Garcia 39:16 4:54 6:39 7:55 11:41 18:16 21:57 25:56 29:10 33:27 38:32 39:16
Individuals/No club 4:54 1:45 1:16 3:46 6:35 3:41 3:59 3:14 4:17 5:05 0:44

12 Vasileva Anastasiia 45:46 1:59 4:10 5:36 8:25 13:26 16:32 19:25 22:52 36:23 44:31 45:46
Individuals/No club 1:59 2:11 1:26 2:49 5:01 3:06 2:53 3:27 13:31 8:08 1:15

13 Freitag Peter 50:04 3:00 6:32 8:26 12:22 21:16 25:45 31:21 35:32 41:30 48:29 50:04
DARC Oberbayern 3:00 3:32 1:54 3:56 8:54 4:29 5:36 4:11 5:58 6:59 1:35

14 Garus Rainer 55:08 3:02 5:34 7:39 11:03 19:06 24:46 31:16 36:07 45:28 53:09 55:08
OC München 3:02 2:32 2:05 3:24 8:03 5:40 6:30 4:51 9:21 7:41 1:59

15 Tröger Lucas 56:10 6:38 8:53 10:21 13:46 28:23 32:12 40:22 43:45 49:49 54:56 56:10
Individuals/No club 6:38 2:15 1:28 3:25 14:37 3:49 8:10 3:23 6:04 5:07 1:14

Bahn B Juniors/Jugend bis 16 2600 m - 10 Posten
1(141) 2(123) 3(118) 4(121) 5(119) 6(120) 7(122) 8(121) 9(129) 10(130) F

1 Frey Emma 38:18 1:27 3:06 4:08 6:08 11:36 14:44 17:26 20:39 25:09 37:22 38:18
OL Kufstein 1:27 1:39 1:02 2:00 5:28 3:08 2:42 3:13 4:30 12:13 0:56

2 Kozhevnikov Alexander 41:07 1:37 3:44 5:19 12:22 17:48 24:02 28:00 31:07 36:50 40:20 41:07
OC München 1:37 2:07 1:35 7:03 5:26 6:14 3:58 3:07 5:43 3:30 0:47

6:14 21:07
*(126) *(129)

3 Soucek Oliver 40:12 5:39 7:27 8:29 11:35 15:58 19:42 22:51 30:04 34:27 39:22 40:12
Individuals/No club 5:39 1:48 1:02 3:06 4:23 3:44 3:09 7:13 4:23 4:55 0:50

4 Pysarchuk Yehor 45:31 2:30 6:12 7:35 17:58 24:40 28:03 31:03 34:35 41:10 44:37 45:31
OC München 2:30 3:42 1:23 10:23 6:42 3:23 3:00 3:32 6:35 3:27 0:54

5 Babenko Dana Und Maria 90:17 4:53 24:08 27:20 34:31 47:00 55:10 61:02 68:26 80:03 88:33 90:17
Individuals/No club 4:53 19:15 3:12 7:11 12:29 8:10 5:52 7:24 11:37 8:30 1:44

Bahn C - Kinder bis 12 800 m - 5 Posten
1(140) 2(141) 3(142) 4(143) 5(144) F

1 Engler Benjamin 6:05 0:46 1:41 3:21 4:39 5:43 6:05
DJK-SV Edling 0:46 0:55 1:40 1:18 1:04 0:22

2 Cherniavsky Daniel 10:23 1:01 2:48 5:02 7:32 9:13 10:23
OC München 1:01 1:47 2:14 2:30 1:41 1:10

3 Vasileva Marta 11:07 1:11 4:54 6:35 8:30 10:43 11:07
Individuals/No club 1:11 3:43 1:41 1:55 2:13 0:24

4 Engler Dominik 12:37 1:56 3:31 5:42 8:56 11:52 12:37
DJK-SV Edling 1:56 1:35 2:11 3:14 2:56 0:45

5 Parfinenko Anna 21:48 2:44 6:37 10:04 14:39 19:51 21:48
Individuals/No club 2:44 3:53 3:27 4:35 5:12 1:57

6 Wagner Caroline 23:49 3:58 7:07 11:40 15:18 21:38 23:49
Individuals/No club 3:58 3:09 4:33 3:38 6:20 2:11
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